FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECO

11-25-1998



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100)908326 <u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward C. Anderson David E. Olm Jerry D. Schermerhorn Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electro Plasma, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD //-/7-98	
△ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 4400 Martin Moline Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other	City Millbury Ctota Ohio 710: 43447
Execution Date: January 30, 1998	}
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: January 30, 199 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	bers attached? ☐ Yes XO No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	41 C((C)O560
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, One Maritime Plaza, Fourth 720 Water Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account LLC 8. Deposit account number:
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth	Authorized to be charged to deposit account LLC 8. Deposit account number: 40E Floor
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 4360	Authorized to be charged to deposit account LLC 8. Deposit account number: 40E Floor
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 4360 1/19/1998 JWATKINS 00000201 09016655 DON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account LLC 8. Deposit account number: 40E Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 4360 11/19/1998 JWATKINS 00000201 09016655 DO N 12 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account LLC 8. Deposit account number: 40E Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth 720 Water Street City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 4360 11/19/1998 JWATKINS 00000201 09016655 DO N 11/19/1998 JWATKINS 00000201 09016655 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account LLC 8. Deposit account number: 40E Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT WE, Edward C. Anderson, residing at 1955 Beachcraft, Northwood, Ohio 43619, David E. Olm, residing at 1715 Wildwood Road, Toledo, Ohio 4361, and Jerry D. Schermerhorn, residing at 4779 Genoa Road, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 for good and valuable consideration given by ELECTRO PLASMA,INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, have sold, assigned, granted, and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, grant, and convey unto the said, all right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States, dependencies and possessions of the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to a certain invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MINIMIZING FALSE IMAGE ARTIFACTS IN A DIGITALLY CONTROLLED DISPLAY MONITOR, more fully shown and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and also all right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said ELECTRO PLASMA, INC., its successors or assigns, for its or their own use and behalf.

We hereby covenant that we have the full right to sell, assign, grant, and convey the interest herein assigned and we agree that at ELECTRO PLASMA, INC.'S expense that we will communicate to said ELECTRO PLASMA, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ELECTRO PLASMA, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its dependencies and possessions, and all foreign countries, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application or resulting from said invention to the said ELECTRO PLASMA, INC., as assignee.

IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I hav	re hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this , 1998.
		Edward C. Anderson
STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF WOOD)	

On this 30+h day of January 1998 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named Edward C. Anderson personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

MARY M. EBERLIN
Notary Public, State of Onio
My Commission Expires 4-24-2002 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0736

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of January, 1998.		
David E. Olm		
STATE OF OHIO		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 30+h day of lanuary 1998 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named David E. Olm personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. MARY M. EBERLIN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 1-24-2002 May Notary Public		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of Jamuary, 1998.		
Merry D. Scherwerhyn Jerry D. Schermerhorn		
STATE OF OHIO)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 30th day of \lambda anuary 1998 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named Jerry D. Schermerhorn personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.		
MARY M. EBERLIN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 4-29-2002		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States
Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant
Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date set forth below.

(signature)
Date of signature and deposit - November 11, 1998

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:)	
EDWARD C. ANDERSON ET AL.)	Group Art Unit: 2772
Serial No. 09/016,655)	
)	Examiner NOT ASSIGNED
Filed: January 30, 1998)	
)	
For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR)	Attorney Docket 01-20813
MINIMIZING FALSE IMAGE)	(formerly 6754-011)
ARTIFACTS IN A DIGITALLY)	
CONTROLLED DISPLAY)	
MONITOR)	

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. §3.34)

- 1. Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) previously recorded on January 30, 1998, Reel 8993/Frame 0125.
- 2. Attached hereto is a copy of the originally recorded document.
- 3. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation.
- 4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because the proper name of the Assignee is ELECTRO

1

PATENT REEL: 9595 FRAME: 0738 PLASMA, INC. and not ELECTRO PLASMA.

5. The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.

Respectfully submitted,

Larry R. Meenan Reg. No. 33,423

MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604 (419) 255-5900 (419) 255-9639